BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PETITION OF SOCKET TELECOM, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY ARBITRATION
OF INTERCONNECTION
AGREEMENTS WITH CENTURYTEL
OF MISSOURI, LLC AND SPECTRA
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC PURSUANT
TO SECTION 252(b)(1) OF THE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF
1996

CASE NO. TO-2006-0299

N N =

JOINT FILING OF DECISION POINT LISTS
Socket Telecom, LLC. (“Socket”) and CenturyTel of Missouri, LLC (“CenturyTel

of Missouri”) and Spectra Communications Group, LLC (“Spectra”) (collectively,
CenturyTel of Missouri and Spectra may be referenced as “CenturyTel”) (CenturyTel of
Missouri, Spectra, and Socket may be collectively referenced as “the Parties”), pursuant
to the Order Adopting Procedural Schedule (February 15, 2006), file their Joint Decision
Point Lists, and would respectfully show the following:

1. The Joint DPLs are attached hereto collectively as Exhibit A and are
arranged by Articles corresponding to the articles of the proposed interconnection
agreement being negotiated by the Parties.

2. In submitting the Joint DPLs, the Parties acknowledge and agree that the
subject matter of each Article remains subject to additional negotiation, discovery, and
the presentation of evidence and argument in this Arbitration. As such, the Parties
anticipate that the Joint DPLs will be supplemented or amended to reflect further
negotiations, agreements, and modifications or refinements in positions, including the

amendment of contract language offered or agreed and the restatement of issues and
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statements of position. These supplements or amendments will conclude with the filing
of the Final Decision Point List and Final Offers (the “Final DPL”) on April 7, 2006.

3. The Parties respectfully reserve the right to present evidence and
argument in support of their interests, whether in conformity with the Joint DPLs
attached hereto or not.

Respectfully submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ, GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Carl]. Lumley

Carl J. Lumley, #32869
Leland B. Curtis, #20550
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
Clayton, Missouri 63105
(314) 725-8788 Telephone
(314) 725-8789 Facsimile
clumley@lawfirmemail.com
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com

CASEY, GENTZ & MAGNESS, L.L.P.

/s/ William L. Magness (by Carl J. Lumley)

William L. Magness

Texas State Bar No. 12824020

98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1400
Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 225-0019 Telephone

(512) 480-9200 Facsimile
bmagness@phonelaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SOCKET TELECOM, L.L.C
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FISCHER & DORITY, P.C.

/s/ Larry Dority (by Carl J. Lumley)

Larry Dority, #25617

FISHER & DORITY, P.C.

101 Madison, Suite 400
Jetferson City, Missouri 65101
(573) 636-6758

(573) 636- 0383 (Fax)
Ilwdority@sprintmail.com

HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.

/s/ David F. Brown (by Carl J. Lumley)

David F. Brown

Texas State Bar No. 03108700
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 900
Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 482-6867 Telephone

(512) 482-6859 Facsimile
david.brown@hughesluce.com

Floyd Hartley

Texas State Bar No. 00798242
hartleyf@hughesluce.com
Kara Altenbaumer-Price
Texas State Bar No. 242040418
1717 Main Street, Suite 2800
Dallas, Texas 75201

(214) 939-5500 Telephone
(214) 939-6100 Facsimile
altenbk@hughesluce.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CENTURYTEL OF
MISSOURI, LLC and SPECTRA
COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the undersigned has caused a complete copy of the attached
document to be electronically filed and served on the Commission’s Office of General

Counsel (at gencounsel@psc.mo.gov), the Office of Public Counsel (at

opcservice@ded.mo.gov), counsel for CenturyTel Missouri and Spectra (at

Iwdority@sprintmail.com), Susan Smith (at susan.smith@centurytel.com), Becky Powell

(at becky.powell@centurytel.com), Arthur P. Martinez (at
arthur.martinez@centurytel.com), and Calvin Simshaw (at

calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com) on this the 21st day of February, 2006.

/s/ Carl]. Lumley
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